### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Minu Telesystems, LLC.	04/14/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dr. Gholam A. Peyman
Street Address:	10650 W. Tropicana Circle
City:	Sun City
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85351

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11426224

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: Wenderoth, Lind & Ponack, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400 East

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2009-0603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katharina Hess

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AttachC\_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 022553 FRAME: 0858

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Minu Telesystems, LLC., a company located at 321 Miles Branch Road, Pittsboro, North Carolina 27312, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in the invention as set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 11/426,224, filed June 23, 2006, for External Lens Adapted to Change Refractive Properties in the name of Gholam A. Peyman, by virtue of an Assignment dated June 23, 2006 and recorded in the Patent Office on August 10, 2006 at Reel 018097, Frame 0115; and

WHEREAS Gholam A. Peyman of 10650 W. Tropicana Circle, Sun City, AZ 85351 is desirous of acquiring such interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Minu Telesystems, LLC. by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Gholam A. Peyman the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as described in the above set forth U.S. Letters Patent Application Serial No. 11/426,224, to be held and enjoyed by the said Gholam A. Peyman, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent has been granted. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Minu Telesystems LLC. if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Minu Telesystems, LLC.

Date: 4-14-99 By:

RECORDED: 04/16/2009

Official Title: CED & PASIDANT

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022553 FRAME: 0859